

## Scholarly Commons @ UNLV Boyd Law

Founding of SALT

Society of American Law Teachers Archive

4-1973

## Correspondence between Norman Dorsen & Tom Emerson

Norman Dorsen

Tom Emerson

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.law.unlv.edu/saltarchive\_founding



Part of the Legal Education Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Dorsen, Norman and Emerson, Tom, "Correspondence between Norman Dorsen & Tom Emerson" (1973). Founding of SALT. 11.

https://scholars.law.unlv.edu/saltarchive\_founding/11

This Letter is brought to you by the Scholarly Commons @ UNLV Boyd Law, an institutional repository administered by the Wiener-Rogers Law Library at the William S. Boyd School of Law. For more information, please contact youngwoo.ban@unlv.edu.

YALE UNIVERSITY
LAW SCHOOL
NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

Enless G

THOMAS I. EMERSON

April 19, 1973

Mr. Norman Dorsen
New York University
School of Law
410 Vanderbilt Hall
Washington Square,
New York, New York 10003

Dear Norman:

I have read over the redraft of our statement on the proposed association of law teachers and have no further suggestions. It looks very good to me.

I have not as yet been able to get hold of Burke Marshall to see if he would be one of the sponsors. But I will do that as soon as possible and let you know.

With best regards.

Sincerely,

TIE/11p

(

Endet Teacher YALE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT THOMAS I. EMERSON April 24, 1973 Professor Norman Dorsen New York University School of Law 40 Washington Square South New York, New York 10003 Dear Norman: Burke Marshall does not wish to be listed as a sponsor for our memorandum proposing an organization of law teachers. It is not that he is opposed to the project, but merely that he feels that he has other priorities. With best regards. Sincerely, TIE/11p